

## INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

2. Located holes inside the body in vehicle, front, middle, rear, place a clip nut in upper part. SEE ILLUSTRATION 3.

## **ILLUSTRATION 3**



**3.** Mount bracket and attach with:  $(1) 3/8 \times 1 1/4$ " hex head bolt, (1) 3/8" flat and lock washers, in lower part attach with:  $(1) 3/8 \times 1 1/4$ " hex head bolt, (2) 3/8 flat washer, (1) 3/8" lock washer, (1) 3/8" hex nut. **SEE ILLUSTRATION 4.** By each bracket. Leave loose.



Use ratchet & 9/16" hex socket & 9/16" wrench.

Illustration to front, middle and rear part. Driver side.

**4.** If you acquired a Running board widesider 5" & 6", insert 5/16" square head bolt on rail, place on brackets and attach with: 5/16" Flat and lock washer, 5/16" hex hut. **SEE ILLUSTRATION 5.** Repeat for the opposite side. Leave loose.

## **ILLUSTRACION 5**



If you acquired a Oval side bar widesider 4", place on brackets and attach with: 5/16" square head bolt, 5/16" Flat and lock washer.
 SEE ILLUSTRATION 6. Repeat for the opposite side. Leave loose.
 Align Running board widesider 5" & 6" or Oval side bar widesider 4" and then tighten all bolts.

7. Periodically check your product because it may need a retighten of bolts.

8. Fill the warranty card and place it inside your vehicle's glove box.

## **ILLUSTRACION 6**



 Cleaning and care instructions:
 Design:
 Quality:

 Protect the finish with a non-abrasive automotive wax, (e.g. Pure Carnauba) on a regular basis. The use of any soap, polish, or wax that contains an abrasive is detrimental to the finish, as the compounds scratch the finish and cause corrosion.
 Quality:

Revised 24/06/13